

General information about company	
Scrip code	531456
Name of company	MINAXI TEXTILES LIMITED
Result Type	Main Format
Date of start of financial year	01-04-2015
Date of end of financial year	31-03-2016
Date of board meeting when results were approved	13-02-2016
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	02-02-2016
Description of presentation currency	INR
Level of rounding used in financial results	Lakhs
Reporting Quarter	3rd Quarter
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited
Segment Reporting	Single Segment
Description of single segment	Manufacturing of Grey Fabrics



Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks							
Particulars		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting quarter	01-10-2015	01-07-2015	01-10-2014	01-04-2015	01-04-2014	01-04-2014
B	Date of end of reporting quarter	31-12-2015	30-09-2015	31-12-2014	31-12-2015	31-12-2014	31-03-2015
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
Part I							
1 Revenue From Operations							
	Net sales or Revenue from Operations	1173.07	1250.12	2047.73	3886.72	3428.34	5448.09
	Other operating revenues	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total Revenue from operations (net)	1173.07	1250.12	2047.73	3886.72	3428.34	5448.09
2 Expenses							
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	872.25	821.46	1388	2611.11	2201.5	2999.08
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	22.12	7.05	413.8	49.1	692.22	1436.45
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-8.86	57.05	-311.45	210.32	-354.19	-330.92
(d)	Employee benefit expense	59.28	65.38	120.69	192.4	190.48	244.76
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	47.59	47.57	67.86	142.72	108.73	188.9
(f) Other Expenses							
1	Any items exceeding 10% of total expenses relating to continuing operations	91.22	100.57	133.42	278.52	239.73	448.24
	Total other expenses	91.22	100.57	133.42	278.52	239.73	448.24



Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks							
Particulars		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting quarter	01-10-2015	01-07-2015	01-10-2014	01-04-2015	01-04-2014	01-04-2014
B	Date of end of reporting quarter	31-12-2015	30-09-2015	31-12-2014	31-12-2015	31-12-2014	31-03-2015
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
Part I							
	Total expenses	1083.6	1099.08	1812.32	3484.17	3078.47	4986.51
3	Profit (loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	89.47	151.04	235.41	402.55	349.87	461.58
4	Other income	1.01	0.98	1.34	2.89	2.22	42.72
5	Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	90.48	152.02	236.75	405.44	352.09	504.3
6	Finance costs	73.69	59.22	121.01	211.5	184.19	286.54
7	Profit (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	16.79	92.8	115.74	193.94	167.9	217.76
8	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	16.79	92.8	115.74	193.94	167.9	217.76
10	Tax Expense	0	17	21	44	45	66.15
11	Net profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	16.79	75.8	94.74	149.94	122.9	151.61
12	Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Net profit (loss) for the period	16.79	75.8	94.74	149.94	122.9	151.61
14	Share of profit (loss) of associates						
15	Profit (loss) of minority interest						
16	Net Profit (loss) after taxes minority interest and share of profit (loss) of associates	16.79	75.8	94.74	149.94	122.9	151.61
17	Details of equity share capital						
	Paid-up equity share capital	494.16	494.16	494.16	494.16	494.16	494.16
	Face value of equity share capital	1	1	1	1	1	1
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	0	0	0	0	0	591.17



Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks							
Particulars		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting quarter	01-10-2015	01-07-2015	01-10-2014	01-04-2015	01-04-2014	01-04-2014
B	Date of end of reporting quarter	31-12-2015	30-09-2015	31-12-2014	31-12-2015	31-12-2014	31-03-2015
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
Part I							
19 Earnings per share							
i Earnings per share before extraordinary items							
	Basic earnings per share before extraordinary items	0.03	0.15	0.19	0.3	0.25	0.31
	Diluted earnings per share before extraordinary items	0.03	0.15	0.19	0.3	0.25	0.31
ii Earnings per share after extraordinary items							
	Basic earnings per share after extraordinary items	0.03	0.15	0.19	0.3	0.25	0.31
	Diluted earnings per share after extraordinary items	0.03	0.15	0.19	0.3	0.25	0.31
Part II							
1 Public share holding [abstract]							
	Number of shares of held by public	30605074	30674450	30698287	30605074	30698287	30691200
	Percentage of shareholding held by public	61.93	62.07	62.12	61.93	62.12	62.11
2 Promoters and promoters group shareholding [abstract]							
(a) Details of pledged or encumbered shares [abstract]							
	Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Pledged/Encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%
	Pledged/Encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%	0.000%



Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks							
Particulars		3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm-yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting quarter	01-10-2015	01-07-2015	01-10-2014	01-04-2015	01-04-2014	01-04-2014
B	Date of end of reporting quarter	31-12-2015	30-09-2015	31-12-2014	31-12-2015	31-12-2014	31-03-2015
C	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
Part II							
(b) Details of non-encumbered shares [abstract]							
Non-encumbered - Number of Shares		18810926	18741550	18717713	18810926	18717713	18724800
Non-encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)		100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Non-encumbered - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)		38.07	37.93	37.88	38.07	37.88	37.89
B Investor Complaints							
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		0					
Received during the quarter		0					
Disposed of during the quarter		0					
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		0					
Disclosure of notes on financial results		Textual Information(1)					



Text Block	
Textual Information(1)	1. The above unaudited (provisional) financial result as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 13.02.2016. 2.The limited review as required by Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the company. 3.The company operates in a single segment. 4.The previous year / period figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary. 5. Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid financial result may be accessed on the company's website at www.minaxitextiles.com and may also be accessed at the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the company are listed at www.bseindia.com.



For, MINAXI TEXTILES LTD.


MG. DIRECTOR